

COMMON ALLERGENS

All our ice cream is made in small batches at our farm and produced in a facility that uses **milk, eggs, soy, wheat, peanuts, and nuts.**

CONTAINS MILK

All our ice cream contains milk
EXCEPT Strawberry Lemonade

CONTAINS NUTS

Butter Pecan (pecans)
Maple Nut (walnuts)
Peanut Butter Cup (peanuts)
Sugar Cookie (almond extract)

CONTAINS WHEAT

Birthday Cake
Blueberry Cheesecake
Brownie Fudge
Cookie Dough
Cookies & Cream
Mint Cookie
S'mores
Sugar Cookie

CONTAINS SOY

Birthday Cake
Blueberry Cheesecake
Brownie Fudge
Butter Pecan
Coconut
Cookie Dough
Cookies & Cream
Mint Cookie
Orange Creamsicle
Peanut Butter Cup
S'mores
Sea Salt Caramel
Strawberry Lemonade
Sugar Cookie

CONTAINS EGGS

Birthday Cake
Blueberry Cheesecake
Brownie Fudge
Sugar Cookie

GLUTEN FREE

Apple Pie
Butter Pecan
Chocolate
Coconut
Coffee
Cotton Candy
Maple Nut
Orange Creamsicle
Peanut Butter Cup
Root Beer Float
Sea Salt Caramel
Strawberry
Vanilla

INGREDIENTS

APPLE PIE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), apple pie filling (apples, brown sugar, lemon juice, salt, cornstarch, cinnamon)

Allergens: milk

BIRTHDAY CAKE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), white cake mix (sugar, enriched bleached wheat flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], vegetable shortening, contains one or more of the following: palm oil and/or soybean oil, propylene glycol, mono and diesters, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid [preservative] modified corn starch, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], contains 2% or less of the following: salt, dextrose, artificial flavoring, xanthan gum]), eggs, vegetable oil, cake batter base (high fructose corn syrup, water, sugar, enriched bleached wheat flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], glycerin, natural and artificial flavors [with milk], modified palm oil, leavening [sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate], emulsifiers [propylene glycol, mono and diesters of fats and fatty acids, soy lecithin], dextrose, corn starch - modified, potassium sorbate [as a preservative], xanthan gum, salt, annatto and turmeric extracts [for color], soybean oil), FD&C reds 40 and 3, FD&C blue 1, blue sprinkles (sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, corn starch, sunflower lecithin, FD&C blue 1 lake, maltodextrin, carnauba wax, vanillin, cellulose gum), red sprinkles, (sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, corn starch, sunflower lecithin, FD&C red 40 lake, maltodextrin, carnauba wax, vanillin, cellulose gum)

Allergens: milk, eggs, soy, wheat

BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), blueberry filling (blueberries, water, sugar, cornstarch), cheesecake pieces (cream cheese {pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, guar gum, xanthan gum}, graham cracker crumb {enriched flour, (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, natural flavor}, sugar, eggs, margarine {palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, less than 2% natural flavor, soy lecithin, beta carotene color, vitamin palmitate A}, less than 2% of sugar, corn starch, water, mono and diglycerides, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, dextrose, citric acid, malic acid, lime juice, natural flavor, pectin, tara gum, xanthan gum, konjac gum, vanilla bean extractives, lemon juice concentrate, lemon oil), cheesecake powder (dextrose, natural flavors), berry gelatin (sugar, gelatin [for tartness], contains less than 2%: disodium phosphate and sodium citrate [controls acidity], fumaric acid [for tartness], natural and artificial flavor, blue 1)

Allergens: milk, egg, soy, wheat

BROWNIE FUDGE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), chocolate fudge topping (corn syrup, nonfat milk, sugar, hydrogenated coconut oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], less than 2% of: modified corn starch, water, salt, potassium sorbate [preservative], sodium bicarbonate, soy lecithin, artificial flavor), fudge brownie bites (margarine {palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, mono and diglycerides, colored with annatto, calcium disodium EDTA [preservative], artificial butter flavor, vitamin A palmitate}, sugar, enriched wheat flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid}, fructose, cocoa processed with alkali, water, brown sugar, natural cocoa, whole eggs, palm oil and soybean oil {with added soy mono and diglycerides and soy lecithin}, glycerin, unenriched wheat flour, baking powder {sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate}, natural flavors)

Allergens: milk, soy, wheat, eggs

BUTTER PECAN

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), corn syrup, sugar, nonfat milk, molasses, hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut, soybean), butter (cream, salt), salt, distilled vinegar, sodium benzoate [preservative], propylene glycol alginate, natural flavor, soy lecithin [emulsifier], pecans

Allergens: nuts, milk, soy

CHOCOLATE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), cocoa powder, silicon dioxide [anti-caking agent]

Allergens: milk

COFFEE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), coffee espresso flavoring (caramel color, water, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, benzyl alcohol), ground French roast (100% arabica coffee), classic roast instant coffee crystals (100% pure coffee)

Allergens: milk

COCONUT

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), cream of coconut (coconut, sugar, water, polysorbate 60, sorbitol monostearate, salt, propylene glycol alginate, mono and diglycerides, citric acid, guar gum, locust bean gum, xanthan gum), coconut flakes (desiccated coconut {processed with sugar water, propylene glycol and salt}, sodium metabisulfite [preservative], chocolate flakes (sugar, palm kernel and palm oils, cocoa processed with alkali, chocolate liquor, and soy lecithin)

Allergens: milk, soy

COOKIE DOUGH

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), chocolate fudge topping (corn syrup, nonfat milk, sugar, hydrogenated coconut oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], less than 2% of: modified corn starch, water, salt, potassium sorbate [preservative], sodium bicarbonate, soy lecithin, artificial flavor), chocolate chip cookie dough (wheat flour, sugar, brown sugar, butter, water, soy oil, chocolate chips {sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [emulsifier], and vanilla extract}, corn starch molasses, salt, natural flavor, soy lecithin, baking soda)

Allergens: milk, soy, wheat

COOKIES & CREAM

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), cookie pieces (sugar, enriched flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid}, soybean and palm oil with TBHQ [freshness], cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, less than 2%: degeminated yellow corn flour, corn starch, chocolate, salt, leavening {baking soda, monocalcium phosphate}, artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whey)

Allergens: milk, soy, wheat

COTTON CANDY

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), artificial cotton candy flavoring (water, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, ED& C blue 1)

Allergens: milk

MAPLE NUT

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), maple syrup (high fructose corn syrup, pure maple, water, malic acid, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate [preservatives], xanthan gum, caramel color, artificial flavor), walnuts, caramel coloring

Allergens: milk, nuts

MINT COOKIE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), cookie pieces (sugar, enriched flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid}, soybean and palm oil with TBHQ [freshness], cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, less than 2%: degeminated yellow corn flour, corn starch, chocolate, salt, leavening {baking soda, monocalcium phosphate}, artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whey), green food coloring (water, propylene glycol, FD&C yellow 5, FD&C blue 1, and propylparaben [preservative]), pure peppermint extract

Allergens: milk, soy, wheat

ORANGE CREAMSICLE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, orange juice concentrate, FD&C yellow 5, FD&C reds 40 and 3

Allergens: milk, soy

PEANUT BUTTER CUP

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), cocoa powder, silicon dioxide [anti-caking agent], peanut butter cups (milk chocolate {sugar, cocoa, butter, chocolate, skim milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin, PGPR}, peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ and citric acid [to maintain freshness]), Peanut butter flavoring (caramel coloring, water, peanut oil, propylene glycol, xanthan gum, FD&C yellow 5, FD&C yellow 6, FD&C red 40, potassium sorbate [preservative], benzyl alcohol)

Allergens: milk, soy, nuts

ROOT BEER FLOAT

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), root beer flavoring (water, propylene glycol, natural and artificial flavors, gum Arabic, caramel color, sodium benzoate [preserve freshness])

Allergens: milk

SEA SALT CARAMEL

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), caramel variegate (corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk {condensed milk, sugar}, sugar, water, cream, less than 2%: salt, butter (cream, salt), disodium phosphate, natural flavor), artificial caramel flavoring (caramel coloring, water, propylene glycol, salt, xanthan gum, ethyl alcohol, molasses), milk sea salt caramel truffles (sugar, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sweetened condensed whole milk {milk, sugar}, heavy cream {milk}, milk, nonfat milk, cocoa processed with alkali, butter {cream (milk, salt)}, hydrogenated palm oil, sea salt, soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanilla extract)

Allergens: milk, soy

STRAWBERRY

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), frozen sliced strawberries (strawberries, sugar), strawberry gelatin (sugar, dextrose, gelatin, fumaric acid, disodium phosphate, sodium citrate, malic acid, natural and artificial flavor, red 40, ascorbic acid [vitamin C], acesulfame potassium, red 40 lake)

Allergens: milk

STRAWBERRY LEMONADE (dairy free)

Ingredients: Sugar, water, frozen sliced strawberries (strawberries, sugar), dry lemonade mix (citric acid, potassium citrate, sodium citrate, aspartame, magnesium oxide, maltodextrin, 2% natural flavoring, acesulfame potassium, soy lecithin, yellow 5, artificial color)

Allergens: soy

S'MORES

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, graham crackers (enriched flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid}, graham flour {whole wheat flour}, sugar, high oleic canola and/or soybean oil with TBHQ and citric acid [freshness], honey, contains 2% less: leavening {baking soda, calcium phosphate}, salt natural flavor, soy lecithin, sodium sulfite), chocolate flakes (sugar, palm kernel and palm oils, cocoa processed with alkali, chocolate liquor, and soy lecithin), marshmallow topping (corn syrup, sugar, water, invert sugar, egg whites, gum arabic, salt, natural and artificial flavors, 1/10 of 1% sodium benzoate [preservative])

Allergens: milk, soy, wheat

SUGAR COOKIE

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives), almond extract (water, alcohol, oil of bitter almond), sugar cookie (all-purpose flour, baking powder, salt, unsalted butter, sugar, egg, milk)

Allergens: milk, wheat, nuts, eggs, soy

VANILLA

Ingredients: Cream, milk, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, mono and diglycerides, locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, vanilla extract (water, cane alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extractives)

Allergens: milk